## MAHESH V. GANDHI

Residence

Morar Baugh, 4th floor Flat No.7/8, R.B. Mehta Marg, Opp. The Standard Chartered Bank, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai – 400077. INDIA

Tel.No: +91 22 21020940 Mobile No: 09820086816

Office

Ashok Silk Mills, Opp Damodar Park, 202, L.B.S. Marg, Near Dargah, Above SBI Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai-400086. INDIA

Tel.No: + 91 22 25002593

Email: maheshkumar\_gandhi@yahoo.com

Date: 29/07/2024

To

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001. Email-corp.relations@bseindia.com

Target Company Scrip code: 509152

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051. Email -takeover@nse.co.in

Target Company Symbol: GRPLTD - Series: EQ

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Sir,

Please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 duly filled in and signed for off market inter-se transfer of 1,43,355 equity shares i.e. 10.75% of the share capital of the Target Company.

Please note the following details

Sr. No.	Folio Number of transferor	Number of equity shares	Folio Number of transferee	
1	1201090005273292	17299	1201090006797934	
2	1201090005273235	13000	1201090006797934	
3	1201090005282201	2883	1201090006797934	
4	1201090005272757	2773	1201090006797934	
5	1201090005273292	17295	1201090006797921	
6	1201090005273235	13000	1201090006797921	
7	1201090005282201	2883	1201090006797921	
8	1201090005272757	2773	1201090006797921	
9	1201090005273292	17295	1201090005474036	
10	1201090005273235	13000	1201090005474036	
11	1201090005282201	2883	1201090005474036	
12	1201090005272757	2773	1201090005474036	
13	1201090005273292	7919	1201090005469714	
14	1201090005273235	13000	1201090005469714	
15	1201090005282201	2881	1201090005469714	
16	1201090005272757	2773	1201090005469714	
17	1201090005272757	2772	1201090005273292	
18	1201090005272757	2772	1201090005273235	
19	1201090005279241	2705	1201090005273235	
20	1201090005279241	676	1201090005272757	
	Total	1,43,355		

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Mahesh V. Gandhi

Encl.: As above

C.C.: Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer,

GRP Ltd. Plot No.8, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar, Gujarat - 393002.

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GRP Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	wiariest V. Garidin Rashmi M. Gandhi Mahesh Vadilal Gandhi HUF( As a Partner of M/S V. Chatrabhuj & Co.) Mahesh Vadilal Gandhi HUF Mahesh V. Gandhi (As a trustee of Shri Mahesh Vadilal Gandhi Family Trust) Miloni Siddharth Parekh Khyati S. Desai Khyati M. Gandhi Amishi R. Gandhi			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable( *)	capital wherever applicable(*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,68,968	12.67%	12.67%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		-		
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>	-	_		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,68,968	12.67%	12.67%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
A] Acquisition			10.75%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,43,355	10.75%	10.757	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-			
of Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d) [A]	143355	10.75%	10.75%	
		1		
B] Sale / Transfer(inter-se) a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,43,355	10.75%	10.75%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/				
others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	<b>—</b>			
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each</li> </ul>				
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) [B]	1,43,355	10.75%	10.759	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights     b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	1,68,968	12.67%	12.679	
others)		-		
<ul> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each</li> </ul>				
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,68,968	12.67%	12.679	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off market Inter-se transfer by way of gift without consideration			
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).  Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		25.07.2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	13333330			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	13333330			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		1;	3333330	

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity-shares of the TC.

Signature:

Name: Mahesh V. Gandhi

Place: Mumbai Date: **29**|07|2024